
2011 Duathlon Series - Race 1 Club Points

No Club Name CA- MD CA-FD CD-FJ CD-FA CD-MACE-MJ CE-MA CE-FATotal Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 698 11 6 0 64 3 1 6 789
2 Sonic Sports Associaition 650 12 0 0 14 0 0 0 676
3 Part Time Association 612 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 617
4 Titan Triathlon 523 25 0 3 18 0 5 0 574
5 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 492 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 514
6 Tritons Triathlon Club 471 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 489
7 New Wave Swimming Club 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
8 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151
9 Hope Sports Association 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
10 Mango Swimming Club 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
11 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
12 Hoi Ngai Sport Association 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
13 Pro-Trinity Sports Club 40 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 41
14 New Target Sports Association 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
15 Excel Swim Sports Association 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
16 Ti Dynamic 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
17 AustSports Association 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

No Club Name B1999-1996 G1999-1996 B2000-2003G2000-2003CD-MJ CD-FJ Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 304 115 330 99 17 6 871
2 Hope Sports Association 413 30 201 0 23 0 667
3 Excel Swim Sports Association 214 27 192 24 54 0 511
4 Titan Triathlon 233 0 92 11 42 0 378
5 AustSports Association 180 22 119 0 52 4 377
6 Sea Bear Swimming Club 115 8 137 0 16 0 276
7 Mango Swimming Club 129 0 86 5 0 0 220
8 Aquatic Sports Association 139 0 0 0 0 0 139
9 SCAA 73 24 0 0 36 0 133
10 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 69 7 0 0 14 0 90
11 Ti Dynamic 53 0 25 0 0 0 78
12 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 52 0 19 1 5 0 77
13 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 58 0 0 0 17 0 75
14 Part Time Association 2 0 37 31 0 0 70
15 Crest Ray Recreation & Sports Club 45 9 0 0 0 0 54
16 Sonic Sports Associaition 23 20 0 0 0 0 43
17 Dali Swimming Club 0 26 0 0 0 0 26
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18 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 0 11 0 0 0 0 11
19 Compass Sports Associaition 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

No Club Name Adult PointTriKids/Junior PointsTotal Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 789 871 1660
2 Titan Triathlon 574 378 952
3 Hope Sports Association 143 667 810
4 Sonic Sports Associaition 676 43 719
5 Part Time Association 617 70 687
6 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 514 90 604
7 Excel Swim Sports Association 22 511 533
8 Tritons Triathlon Club 489 0 489
9 AustSports Association 4 377 381

10 Mango Swimming Club 84 220 304
11 Sea Bear Swimming Club 0 276 276
12 New Wave Swimming Club 210 0 210
13 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 151 0 151
14 Aquatic Sports Association 0 139 139
15 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 60 77 137
16 SCAA 0 133 133
17 Ti Dynamic 22 78 100
18 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 0 75 75
19 Hoi Ngai Sport Association 57 0 57
20 Crest Ray Recreation & Sports Club 0 54 54
21 Pro-Trinity Sports Club 41 0 41
22 New Target Sports Association 31 0 31
23 Dali Swimming Club 0 26 26
24 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 0 11 11
25 Compass Sports Associaition 0 2 2
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